

**SC 434 of 2022**  
**Present. Sri. Pradip Kumar Adhikary, Ld. P.O (In-Charge)**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB916**

Order No. 5

Dated. 29-07-2023  
31-07-2023

The C/R is put up today due to the Court was closed on 29-07-2023 on account of 'Muharram' as per order of Hon'ble Court.

Fix 15.12.23 for appearance and consideration of Charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat. (In-Charge)