

ST 2(11)2024
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 2
Dated, 03.04.2025

The accused person is present. The witness Sukumar Mondal is present. He is examined as PW-1.

The complaint is marked Exhibit-P1 and the signature of PW-1 on the complaint is marked Exhibit- P1/1.

It appears that despite issuing summons upon CSW- 1,3,4 did not turn up. So, bailable warrant with one surety of Rs. 500/- each be issued against them.

To 21.05.2025 for evidence of CSW-1,

22.05.2025 for evidence of CSW- 3,4.

O.C. Minakhan P.S. is directed to produce the Alamat on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Minakhan P.S. for compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

