

S.T. 2(11)2024
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.7

Dated, 09.09.2025

The accused is present. The witness Chakila Bewa, Sarbanu Bibi, Chalima Bibi are present. The constable 480 Gourhari Mondal of Minakhan P.S. produced the seized alamat. The witness Chakina Bewa is examined as PW-1 and after cross-examination she is discharged.

The P.O. is busy in other files. So, the rest two witnesses could not be examined today. Let the seized alamat be returned to the Minakhan P.S. through the said constable for safe custody.

To 10.11.2025 for evidence of witnesses Sarbanu Bibi and Chalima Bibi.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.