

S.T. 2(11)2024  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 8, dt.10.11.2025 :-

The accused is present. The witness Sarbanu Bibi and Chhalema Bibi are present. The witness Sarbanu Bibi is examined as PW-3. After cross-examination she is discharged. The another witness Chhalema Bibi is also present but the Ld. P.P. in charge is found absent. So, the case is adjourned and the witness is released without examination.

To 11.11.2025 for evidence of Chhalema Bibi.

Adl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.