

ST 02(11)2024

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O

J.O code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 9

11.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence, The accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Ld.P.P files hazira. One prosecution witness namely Chhalia Bibi is present today, she is examined and discharged as P.W-4.

The signatures of P.W-4 on the statement are marked as Ext-P2(P.W-4), P2/1(P.W-4). The said statement is marked as Ext-P2/2(P.W-4)

To 16.12.25 for appearance and evidence of CSW No-5 and 6

To 17.12.25 for appearance and evidence of CSW No-15

Prosecution is directed to issue summon accordingly.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat